Division: CLASSIC

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

16
18

19

20

21

22
23
24
25

Team

SCOTT JONES-DUSTIN
CAUTHON

GREGORY AULT-HUEY
APPLEGATE

KYLE HENDERSON-BRIAN
KIRKENDOLL

TEDDY BOGARD-BRANDON
RHODEN

TIMOTHY POE-JEREMIAH
KINDY

TROY DENN-CREIGHTEN
SAWYER

ADAM WRIGHT-BRAD
SNODGRASS

KEVIN SHORT-STEVE
HOWARD

WAYNE DIXON-JARED ALLEN

CHARLES BUTLER-CHAD
PITTS

HUNTER BAUGHMAN-BRAD
SHERRILL

MARK MCDONNEL-QUINCY
HOUCHIN

BRAD SOUTHARD-CAMERON
SOUTHARD

JAY MYERS-CHRIS
HUSELTON

DENNIS MITCHELL-JOEY
KORTE

ROGER CHAMBERS-JAMES
WISER

JOHN OBARR-NATHAN HALL

TODD DAVIS-SONNY
ROBERTSON

BLAIN JACKSON-KEVIN
CROW

TERENCE WHEELER-JEREMY
MOSLEY

GENTRY DEPRIEST-ADAM
HELM

RICK ELLIS-ALLEN STEWART
HUNTER FANT-CLAY HANEY
DON JONES-EDDY SANDERS

KILEY LAWSON-SCOTT
HARDIN

ABTT

Team Tournament Results
DAY 2 RESULTS

9/30-10/01/2017 Arkansas River-NLR

Boat#
18

14

29

48

113

64

145

70

71

21

89

40
73

136

101

76

13
25
46
43

Team#
362

100

126

493

54

221

20

419

463
127

488

125

412

593

420

451

586
223

354

435

326

139
408
474
431

Fish
10/10

9/9

10/10

10/10

10/10

10/10

10/10

10/ 9

10/10
10/10

10/10

10/10

10/10

9/9

8/ 8

9/9

9/9
10/10

10/10

9/9

10/10

10/10
10/10
8/8
8/8

Wagt
26.96

26.33
26.03
25.34
25.09
23.92
23.49
23.41

22.91
22.63

22.03
21.58
21.40
20.54
20.49
20.35

20.35
20.03

19.89
19.65
18.77

18.67
18.51
18.39
18.32

Pnlty

.25

Bonus

B/F
3.71

4.72

5.86

4.73

5.04

481

4.48

Total
26.96

26.33

26.03

25.34

25.09

23.92

23.49

23.16

22.91
22.63

22.03

21.58

21.40

20.54

20.49

20.35

20.35
20.03

19.89

19.65

18.77

18.67
18.51
18.39
18.32

Federation#:

YTDB

Points
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Division: CLASSIC

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34
35
36
37
38

39
40

41

42

43
44
45

46
a7

a7

49

50

51

Team

MATT LEA-BRYAN
FREYAIDENHAVEN

BRANDON RIEVE-SAWYER
GRACE

CHUCK HAMBY-REGGIE
CRANE

ZANE BLACK-TAYLOR
GRAHAM

RUSTY LEDBETTER-RUSTY
MANNING

JOSHUA THOMPSON-TOBY
FINCH

CLETUS GARTMAN-TIM
GARTMAN

JESSE STAUBER-MIKE
HARRIS

DAKOTA LUCY-ROSS BOLING
SCOTT HINES-JOE WALTERS
MARK BOLING-MORRIS VOAN
JEFFRY WADE-CODY BURKE

TROY MORRISON-RICKY
BAILEY

RANDALL CLARK-BEN BURKE

MARTIN WHITAKER-BRYCE
MINNER

MATTHEW GREEN-TODD
BROWN

BRAD PATTERSON-JASON
SCROGGINS

JOSH RAY-BRETT DANIEL
TOBIN BAKER-KEVIN RINEY

STEVE ROBERTS-PAUL
THORPE

JASON BUNCH-CHRIS ELDER

TYLER BRAY-JIMMY
MURDERS

JOHNNY
VARNADORE-HAROLD
CHANDLER

RANDY TIDWELL-JASON
LENDERMAN

BILL HUGHON-DREW
DAWSON

JOSHUA MADAR-STEVEN
NUCKLES

ABTT

Team Tournament Results
DAY 2 RESULTS

9/30-10/01/2017 Arkansas River-NLR

Boat#
34

117

67

59

28

121

36

41
87
85
11
52

108
33

137

72

24
38
80

53
75

104

32

133

62

Team#
407

492

553

52

265

423

37

409

328
83
416
85
427

369
129

358

204

450
51
438

104
74

317

45

259

448

Fish
717

10/10

10/10

9/9

9/9

8/8

9/9

8/ 8

8/8
9/9
8/ 8
10/10
9/9

10/10
9/9

8/ 8

9/9

77
77
8/8

77
6/ 6

77

10/10

8/ 8

77

Wagt
18.09

17.77
17.70
17.59
17.49
17.44
17.35
17.26

16.82
16.60
16.31
16.06
15.57

15.48
15.41

15.18
14.81

14.80
14.31
14.20

14.09
13.56

13.56

13.34
13.15

11.68

Pnlty

Bonus

B/F
4.95

2.30

Total
18.09

17.77

17.70

17.59

17.49

17.44

17.35

17.26

16.82
16.60
16.31
16.06
15.57

15.48
15.41

15.18

14.81

14.80
14.31
14.20

14.09
13.56

13.56

13.34

13.15

11.68

Federation#:

YTDB

Points

October 1, 2017
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Division: CLASSIC

52

53
54
55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62
63

64

65
66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73
74

75

76

Team

RANDY BENHAM-AUSTIN
PITTMAN

CARL COLE SR-*CARL COLE
MATTHEW HAMBY-ERIC CLAY

DONNIE PLUNKETT-ROGER
GOODWIN

KEVIN MYERS-BRADY
BRADFORD

ROBERT SPEARS-CLINT
ASHLEY

MITCHELL GARRETT-RUSTY
HAMBY

JACOB PERKINS-LUKAS
MURRAY

JOSEPH CZEKALA-STEPHEN
TYSON

CHRIS PHILLIPS-BRAD
BOWEN

JUSTIN WHILEY-CHAD CRAIN

WILLIAM MAHAN-HAYDEN
LINN

FLANNAGAN FIFE-CODY
DAVIS

DANNY GWINN-CHRIS DARBY

JERRY WILLIAMS-KEITH
WILLIAMS

TIM NESTERENKO-MARTY
SCUDDER

JASON KNIGHT-TRAPPER
KNIGHT

JAMES BALLEW-CHARLES
BERRY

DAVID CRUMPTON-MICHAEL
JOHNSON

JUSTIN KEISTER-WILLIAM
PRESCOTT

PAUL BROWNING-JOSEPH
BROWNING

JACOB SMITH-DAVID SMITH

MICHAEL GROSS-JUSTIN
SWAYZE

DANNY WALDO-ZACK
FREEMAN

JAMEY BLACK-SCOTT
BOATRIGHT

ABTT

Team Tournament Results
DAY 2 RESULTS

9/30-10/01/2017 Arkansas River-NLR

Boat# Team# Fish Wgt
49 314 6/6 11.12
90 99 6/6 10.82

103 461 6/6 10.64
82 468 717 10.57
20 341 6/6 10.53
39 256 4/4 10.14
66 353 6/6 10.10

116 495 6/6  10.00

151 510 7/7 9.82
31 8 717 9.14
30 351 5/4 8.27

135 473 6/6 7.56
12 34 3/3 7.34
47 371 4/4 6.58
98 479 3/3 6.29
44 346  3/3 6.08
94 458 3/3 5.71
83 430 5/5 5.62
19 10 2/2 5.15
78 343 3/3 5.04

100 481 3/3 5.01
68 418 2/2 4.92
15 12 3/3 4.89
26 445 3/3 4.43
22 374  3/2 4.65

Pnlty

.25

.25

Bonus

B/F

2.98

1.28

Total
11.12

10.82
10.64
10.57

10.53

10.14

10.10

10.00

9.82

9.14

8.02
7.56

7.34

6.58
6.29

6.08

571

5.62

5.15

5.04

5.01

4.92
4.89

4.43

4.40

Federation#:

YTDB

Points
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Division: CLASSIC

77

78

79

80

81

82
83

84

85

86

87

88
89

90

91

92

93

94

95
96

97

98

98

98

Team

TAYLOR
DENNISTON-MICHAEL MILLER

LLOYD CARTER-TYLER
PEARSON

ANTOINE MASSERY-TREASA
MASSERY

STAN GRIZZLE-CHASE
THORNTON

BILLY HOLT JR-BILLY HOLT
SR

RON PLATE-JEREMY CREEL

STEVE POWELL-JASON
POWELL

CLAY WHITING-TIM
MULLIGAN

MARVIN LEWIS-WILLIAM
LANCASTER

STAN CULLIPHER-JESSE
MITCHELL

LEE GLEGHORN-TABITHA
LANCASTER

DANNY SMITH-CODY A SMITH

KELLY GLOVER-KELLY
COBLE

BRANDON COBB-MATTHEW
HEDRICK

KYLE BILLINGSLEY-MATT
GRAVES

FRED MARTIN-TYRONE
PHILLIPS

DAVID HUDKINS-CHRIS
HUINKER

PHILIP ROGERS-KYLE
LANDERS

TIM MARSHALL-JOE GLOVER

GARY SCOTT-RICHARD
PEARCE

SHANE YELVETON-MICHAEL
BROWN

JOHN ANDREWS-TRAVIS
HALL

PAUL BAKER-MATTHEW
BAKER

BRANDON BLACK-JEFF
CURTIS

ABTT

Team Tournament Results
DAY 2 RESULTS

9/30-10/01/2017 Arkansas River-NLR

Boat#
130

107

105

81

122
10

84

37

92

95

110
142

45

42

74

115

23
63

61

51

56

112

Team#
389

428

437

550

464

422
217

119

320

30

429
475

424

456

128

446

117

484
415

340

441

250

222

Fish
3/3

3/2

2/ 2

3/3

2/ 2

3/3
2/ 2

1/1

2/ 2

1/1

1/1

2/ 2
11

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1
1/1

1/1

Wagt
4.37

4.45
4.19
4.07
3.97

3.93
3.23

3.18
3.05
2.87
2.70

2.46
2.37

1.56
1.54
151
1.45
1.42

1.37
1.33

.93
.00
.00

.00

Pnlty

.25

Bonus

B/F

1.76

1.02

3.18

2.87

2.70

2.37

1.56

1.54

151

1.45

1.42

1.37
1.33

.93

Total
4.37

4.20

4.19

4.07

3.97

3.93
3.23

3.18

3.05

2.87

2.70

2.46
2.37

1.56

154

151

1.45

1.42

1.37
1.33

.93

.00

.00

.00

Federation#:

YTDB

Points
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Division: CLASSIC

98

98

98

98
98

98

98

98

98

98
98

98
98

98

Team

ABTT

Team Tournament Results
DAY 2 RESULTS
9/30-10/01/2017 Arkansas River-NLR

Boat# Team# Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total

CODY BRICKELL-RANDY 111 413 .00 .00
BRICKELL
ROBERT ELLISON-BLAKE 77 459 .00 .00
ELLISON
ROBERT ELLISON-*VIRGIL 367 .00 .00
ELLISON
JEFF GRAPPE-JEFF GLYMP 124 226 .00 .00
EDDIE HAWKINS-ESSIX 91 469 .00 .00
HAWKINS
MIKE JESTER-SPENCER 16 457 .00 .00
SHUFFIELD
J ERIC JOHNSON-J CLARK 55 148 .00 .00
JOHNSON
CHRIS MARTIN-RUSSELL 54 319 .00 .00
CAROTHERS
GAGE MARUEL-EVAN 131 486 .00 .00
WEBSTER
JIMMY MIZE-MELINDA HAYS 17 406 .00 .00
MATTHEW MIZE-HUNTER 138 433 .00 .00
MIZE
DULIN SMITH-MIKE SANDERS 57 421 .00 .00
JAMES STAFFORD-CHASE 119 499 .00 .00
TEASLEY
DARBY STILES-BRADY 79 136 .00 .00
MEREDITH
Teams Fished: 114 Hours Fished: 8.00
Total Fish Weighed: 602 Average Weight / Fish: 1.99

Total Fish Released: 598 ( 99%)
Total Fish Weight: **xx*

Average #Fish / Team: 5.28
Average Weight / Team: 10.41

Federation#:

YTDB

Points
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